



Elizabeth Kelly  
Meetings and Information officer  
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for  
Derbyshire  
Butterley Hall  
Ripley  
Derbyshire  
DE5 3RS

t: 0300 1226007  
[elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk](mailto:elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk)

2 February 2016

Email to: xxxxxxxx

Dear xxxxxxxx

**FOI Request: FOI 04/16**

I write in connection with your request for information sent to the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire on 16 January 2016. A note of your request and the response is detailed below:

1. Please disclose the number of complaints, both recorded/non-recorded, made against Chief Constable Mick Creedon in the past year (16.01.2015 to 16.01.2016).

***Between 16 Jan 2015 and 16 Jan 2016 one complaint was received against Chief Constable Mick Creedon – it was not recorded because it did not meet the criteria in the legislation for a recordable complaint.***

2. How many of the complaints met the Independent Police Complaints Commission referral criteria

***None – the one complaint received did not meet the IPCC referral criteria.***

3. How many times have you referred Chief Constable Creedon to the Independent Police Complaints Commission

***We have referred Chief Constable Creedon to the IPCC on one occasion.***

4. What was the outcome of each referral

***Outcome of referral as yet unknown – it is ongoing.***

5. What was the nature of each of the complaints against Chief Constable Creedon

***The nature of the one complaint received was an allegation of failing to return items to the complainant which he had handed in as part of an investigation into another complaint.***

6. What was the outcome of each of the complaints.

***The outcome of the complaint (referred to in Q1 and Q5) is that it was not recorded. An appeal against the recording decision made to the IPCC was not upheld.***

Your reference number is FOI04/16 and we ask that you retain this number for use in any future correspondence. Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please contact Liz Kelly on 03001226007 or email quoting the reference number.

Yours faithfully

*Electronically Signed*

Elizabeth Kelly  
Meetings and Information Officer  
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire